
MEMBERS OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE OF THE INTERREG IPA - CBC  "GREECE-NORTH MACEDONIA" 2021-2027

a/

a
Members with voting right Name Substitute Address E-mail

1
Ministry Of Development and 

Investments
Georgios Zervos

Mathildi 

Konstantopoulou
Nikis 5-7, 10192,  Athens

sec.erdf_cf@mnec.gr;zervos.g@mnec.gr;mkonstantopoulou@mnec.

gr

2 National Coordination Authority E.Voumvouraki M. Ventouri Nikis 5-7, 101 80 Athens e.voumvouraki@mnec.gr;mventouri@mnec.gr

3 Region of Central Macedonia Apostolos Giantsis Konstantinos Michailidis
Vassilisis Olgas 198, 541 10 

Thessaloniki

grper@pkm.gov.gr;A.Giantsis@pkm.gov.gr;K.Michailidis@pkm.gov.

gr

4 Region of Western  Macedonia G. Kasapidis V. Ambas Area ZEP, 501 00 Kozani info@pdm.gov.gr,v.ambas@pdm.gov.gr

5 Union of Regions of Greece P. Kazantzidis V. Ambas Mesogion 15, 115 25 Athens info@enpe.gr;kazantzidisp@hotmail.gr

6
Central Union of Municipalities  of 

Greece
G. Mouratoglou A. Ignatiadou

Akadimias 65 and Genadiou 8 

– 6th floor, 106 78 Athens

mouratedessa@gmail.com;mouratoglou@kede.gr;gra.dimarxou@sk

ydra.gov.gr;d skydras@0887.syzefxis.gov.gr

7 Economic and Social Council D. Voulgarakis A. Giakoumis
Amvrosiou Fratzi 9, 117 43 N. 

Kosmos

president@oke-esc.eu;sec@oke-

esc.eu;dimitrisv1949@gmail.com;giakoumisa@yahoo.gr

8
National Con-Federation of Disabled 

People (ESAmeA) (NCDP)
J. Vardakastanis A. Mourouzis

El. Venizelou 236 ,16341, 

Hlioupoli Attikis esaea@otenet.gr;mourouzi@hotmail.com

9 Ministry of Local Self Government Minister  Risto Penov Zoran Dimitrovski
St. Cyril and Methodius 54, 

1000 Skopje
minister@mls.gov.mk; Zoran.dimitrovski@mls.gov.mk

10 Ministry of Local Self Government
Nada Petrusheva 

Neskovski
Anton Simjanovski

St. Cyril and Methodius 54, 

1000 Skopje

petrusevan@yahoo.com; 

asimjan.pj@gmail.com;anton.simjanovski@mls.gov.mk

11 Secretariat for European Affairs Sofce Krstic Semir Veli
sofce.zafirovska@sep.gov.mk;semir.veli@sep.gov.mk;

12
Ministry of Environment and 

Physical Planing
Lidija Aritonova Daniela Spasova l..Aritonova-Simonovska@moepp.gov.mk; Dspasova88@yahoo.com

13 Ministry of Economy Lokman Shakiri
Adriana Abazi-

Ramadani
llokman.shakiri@economy.gov.mk;ardiana@economy.gov.mk

14 Southeast planning region Zulieta Gjurkova Mima Stanoevska zulieta.gjurkova@rdc.mk;mima.stanoevska@rdc.mk

15 Municipality of Kavadarci Todor Efremov Efremov24@yahoo.com

16 Ministry of Culture Dafina Djeparovska Jovanka Gorgeska Dafina.dzeparoska@kultura.gov;Jovanagj@kultura.gov.mk
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